Dear Sir/Madam,
Greetings for the day.

KPMG is a global network of professional service firms offering multidisclplinary sorvices. We reprosont the
employment screening practice of KPMG and are currently conducting background verlfieation on behalf of
our clients, where education background of the candldates recrulted thereln has to be verlfled.

We request you to please confirm whether the detalls of the below mentioned candidate Is genuine or not os
per your records. Please update your Inputs in below mentioned table as per the detalls avallable In your

record section. This would be required to ensure that the candidate hasn't submltted fake or fraudulent
documents and is indeed a bonafide student of your prestiglous Institute/college.

Also, please find attached documents provided by the candidate Joryour quick reference. Request you to
authenticate the same.

College/Unlversity Contact Detalls

Name of the official

Contact Number

Candidate's Detalls

Educational Qualification Details Details provided by Candidate

Pleasc update detail

Name of the student (As per the document) Dhapse Manisha Santosh

Father's Name Sanlosh

Date of Birth

20/05/2000

Qualification with specialization Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com)

Year of Passing

2020
Reg. No. C121363
College Name NUTAN MAHAVIDYALAYA
University Name Sw;ml Ramanand Teerth Marathwada

University ,Nanded

Documents attached Marksheet, Degree Certificate

:St:uay Mode (Regular/Distance)- In case of Distance

please mention Study centre Name & Location Kindly mention
Eligible to Attain Degree (Yes/No) Kindly mention
Verifier's Details

Name of the verifier

Designation and Department of the verifier

Contact No/Email ID of the verifier

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision
and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.

Looking forward to your kind co-operation and we thank you in anticipation.

Sandhyarani Pawar

Analyst | Forensic— PEBC,

KPMG Assurance and Consulting Service LLP
34 Floor, Building No. — 7, Commercezone,
Samrat Ashok Peth, Off Airport Road, Yerwada,

\
Pune — 4110006, Maharashtra, ™ |ndia.
Email :- sandhyranipl@kpmg.com
Visit us at :- www.in.kpmg.com
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Subject: Re: Urgent_Education Verification Request - Manisha
Dhapse_2020 - PUED0623-09604861

From: mohan<mrkatkar@rediffmail.com> on Tue, 27 Jun 2023 15:49:13

To: "Pawar, Sandhyarani*<sandhyaranip1@kpmg.com>

Hello Sir/Madam
As per your mail we have verified the details given by you and found correct.

Name of Student - Dhapse Manisha Santosh
Degree Completed - B.Com.

Date of Birth - 20/05/2000

Study Mode - Regular

Eligible to Attain - Yes

Name of Verifier —— Shri P. N. Khandare
Designation Head Clerk
ContactNo. —— 9421085517

Thanks and Regrards

Nutan Mahavidyalaya Selu
Dist Parbhani

From: "Pawar, Sandhyarani* <sandhyaranip1@kpmg.com>
Sent: Tue, 27 Jun 2023 15:09:12

To: "mrkatkar@rediffmail.com” <mrkatkar@rediffmail.com>
Subject: Urgent_Education Verification Request - Manisha Dhapse_2020 - PUED0623-09604861

/
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Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings for the day,

We represent the Education Screening Practice of Hello Verify India Pvt Ltd (An initiative by Onicra Group).
We are currently conducting background verification on behalf of our respective client which is one of India's
reputed corporate house. In this connection we request you to kindly confirm the following details of

"Suresh Shivajirao Borade", whose academic details are provided below has successfully completed the
degree from "Nutan Mahavidyalaya, Selu" .

Please find below the details as provided to us by the candidate which we request you to kindly authenticate.

;Candidate’s Education Details

iDetails Candidate Claim As per your records

l

IStudent Name Borade Suresh Shivajirao 'Please Specify
Nutan Mahavidyalaya, Selu/

College/University name Swami Ramanand Teerth Please Specify

l Marathwada University

1

Seat No./Registration No./ Roll No. 1228109

5 Please Specify

Bachelor Of C t
1iQuaIiﬁcat‘ion/Course Name ¢ CHIRULES Please Specify

. 7 | Applrication
iYear Of Passing May 2011 Please Specify
lRecognized Under .
(UGC/AICTE/MHRD/DEC/DTE) Pleasespecify
Result Status (Pass/Fail) Please Specify
Mode of Course (Regular/Distance) Please Specify
Documents & Details Authenticity .
(Fake/Genuine) Plesse spesily
‘Respondent Details ]Please Specify
Name & Designation lPIease Specify
lContact Details Please Specify
:Ofﬁcial Email ID B Please Specify
(Designation/Department lPIease Specify

Will be highly obliged to receive a swift response on Vaishali@helloverify.com or send it to the mentioned

below address.

Thanks & Regards,

Vaishali

Tel (Direct) : +91 120 3009719
Mobile No: +91 9643302360
Email: Vaishali@helloverify.com
Hello Verify India Pvt Ltd

(An initiative by ONICRA GROUP)

PRINCIPAL
Nutan Mahavidyalayg
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tTutirinian Mailbox of mrkatkar

Subject: Fw: Urgent Education verification - Borade Suresh
Shivajirao(1109616/2020-EDU-2)

From: mohan<mrkatkar@redifimail.com> on WMon, 02 Mar 2020 11:38:18

To: <principainutan@rediffmail.com>

1 attachment(s) - 1108616-44-423354-2-1 jpg (721.67K8)

Note: Forwarded message altached
~ Onginal Message —
From: Vaishall Vashali@Helioverify com

To: “mrkalnay @redfimail.gom® mostianredifirail,
Subjact: Urgent Education verification - Borade Suresh Shivajirso[110851672020-EDU-2)
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We would like to introduce oursclves, ag an authorized agency appointed by top Indian &
multinational companies having diversified business verticals to conduct background check for
employees,

We would request you to kindly authenticate the Education details of the candidate " Landge Satish
Bhima" Your feedback will assets us (o take a hiring decision.
Kindly authenticate the enclosed document and confinm whether it's genuinencss,
~ Detalls__ [ Candidate Provided Information ___||Verifier Detally
F@ployccANgl‘r}g] Landge Satish Bhima
Register No |Scm No : CC40982 - v
Student Name _|[Landge Satish Bhima___ ]
University Nam][Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathada University

Institution Name|| Nutan Mahavidayalaya, Selu
[Course Name__[[Bachelor Of Commerce
[Check For |Graduation

E_ty_dy From 2004
Study To 2007
[Xc_gr\ Of Passing ||Apr-2007
Education Mode ||Regular/Distance
Verified By Kindly Confirm
Designation Kindly Confirm

Contact No Kindly Confirm

I

[E-Mail Kindly Confirm
[Performance_|[Kindly Confirm |

With Beut Wishes & Regards

Mg, Priyadarshini V [PD]

Puecutive - BVS .ﬂ . VOL‘T’ ECHi
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A 0 e 20 Voltech HR Services Pyt Lid
491 =44 ~ 4397 2000 Ext: 3068 %' (150 9001:2008 Certified)

No.2 /429, Mount Poonamallee Road,
Mobile No: 8929837021 | yyappanthangal, Chennal - 56
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Disclalmers

This email and any files tranzmitted with it are confidential and Intended golely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom they are addressed. If you have recelved this emall In error, please notify the system manager. Please note that any
views or opinfons presented In this emall are solely thoze of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the
company, Finally, the recipfent should check this emall and any attachments for the presence of viruses, The company accepts
no lahility for any damage caused byany virus transmitted by this emall,
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Subject: Re: Education Verification for Landge Salish Bhima - ESAF

From: mohan<mrkatkar@rodiffimatl.com> on Wod, 20 Sap 2023 12:56:40

To: “Pnyadnml\lnl V'<priyadarshint, vaollm,hgmup com>

Dear Madan/Sir

Kindly go through verification by offico as por your roquiroment,

“Details e Candidu(t l’nwulul lnlm nmtion . ) VU |“°' ]M“"“
meloyu N.mu. Landge Satish Bhima o | Vonlflod )
tirto S comm |
Student Name j Landge Satish Bhima Verifiod
University Name] Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada UllWlelly Varifiod

Institution Name || Nutan Mahavidayalaya, Sclu Varified

Course Nnmcj [Bachelor Of Commerce Vorified

Check For  |[Graduation Verified

Study From |g()04 Verified

Study To 2007 Verified j
[Year Of Passing |[Apr-2007 |[Verified

Education Mode ||Regular/Distance Regular

Verified By Kindly Confirm Shri P N Khandare .
Designation Kindly Confirm Head Clerk

[Contact No Kindly Confirm 9421085517

E-Mail Kindly Confirm ﬁ%ﬁ%@mm%mm/
Performance —“Kindly Confirm --- Good

Kindly accept and do the needful
Thanks and Regards,

Dr. M R Katkar,
Nutan Mahavidyalaya, Selu
Disr Parbhani Maharashtra

From: "Priyadarshini V* <priyadarshini.v@voltechgroup.com>
Sent: Wed, 20 Sep 2023 10:38:58

To: <mrkatkar@rediffmail.com>

Cc: <vadivazhagi.p@voltechgroup.com>

Subject: Education Verification for Landge Satish Bhima - ESAF

Nutan Mahavidyalaya
Sailu, Dist. Parbhani
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Dear Sir/Madam,
Greetings for the Day!!!!

We would like to introduce ourselves, as an authorized agency appointed by top Indian &
multinational companies having diversified business verticals to conduct background check for

employees.

We would request you to kindly authenticate the Education details of the candidate “Landge Satish
Bhima” Your feedback will assets us to take a hiring decision.

Kindly authenticate the enclosed document and confirm whether it’s genuineness.

‘ Details “

Candidate Provided Information

Verifier Details
lEmployee Name ||Landge Satish Bhima t
Register No Seat No : CC40982
Student Name _|[Landge Satish Bhima

University NameuSwami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University

[Institution Name || Nutan Mahavidayalaya, Selu

Course Name _|[Bachelor Of Commerce

I

Check For | Graduation

I

[Study From 2004 ) H
[Study To 2007
|Year OF Passing |[Apr-2007 )

L L]

IEducation Mode HRegular/Distance

I
|Verified By |[Kindly Confirm |l }
Designation  |[Kindly Confirm ] I T
Contact Ne Kindly Confirm “
|E-Mail Kindly Confirm
IPerformance Kindly Confirm B 2
With Best Wishes & Regards N

Ms. Priyadarshini V [PD]
Executive - BVS

+91 - 44 - 4397 8000 Ext: 388

Mobile No: 8939837021
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intende
whom they are addressed. If you have recelved this email in error, pleas
views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author
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nfes MAHARASHTRA STATE, INDIA N 0106354

e SRNOC
N ST?VTEnnEh$T<DFhoAFu<S
EXAMINATION : B.COM. THIRD YEAR, MARCH/APRIL =2007.
SEAT NUMBER : CC405B2 - ELIGIBILITY NUMBER : BCOM1L/2004/204/42 COLLEGE CODE: 204
NAME . LANDGE SATISH BHIMA
‘ MAXIMUM MINIMUM OBTAINED
SUBJECT TITLE(S) . 4 MARKS MARKS MARKS
INFOR.TECH. & ITS APPLICAION IN BUSINESS - XVIIXI (TH) 70 28 &3
{IE) 30 12 23
; B MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING - XIX {TH) 70 28 T34
, A ' : (IE) 30 12 29
AUDITING el - XX { TH) 70 2B 41
° ~ ! (XE) 30 12 28
ADVANCED ACCOUNTING - — XXI ('TH) 70 28 31
' _ ' _ (IE) 30 12 - 30
FUNDAMENTALS OF INSURANCE . — XXII (TH) 70 28 45
oy (IE) 30 3 £ . 25
INDIAN BANKING SYSTEM ' — XXIIXI (TH) 70 28 S1
' , (IE) 30 12 28 .
PROJECT WORK . — XXIV (TH) 70 28 60
| {IE) 30 12 26
TOTAL : 700 280 514 |
PREVIOUS TOTAL : 1700 660 1035
0 = GRAND TOTAL : 2400 ' 340 1549
=2 N
=3 - ' ) -
=X % ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES : GRADE “B
Pad Oh 3
=3 RESULT : FIRBST CLASS
=2 o s
a2 , .
2.3

!

DATE : \JUNE 02, 2007. L' GRADE O=76-100: A=61-73, Be=il-60, C=35-30, D<35(Fail) 2 ¢ :lziafﬁﬂf
/ ‘ . -



